Name

Damian Velazquez
Joshua Vega Zayas
Kimberly Tilley
Krystal Garner
Norberto Rosa Soto
Qahtan Abbas
Rebekka Aviles
Shanice Willies
Maria Velasquez
Amanda Zbikowski

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department Dept #
Jail Operations 5030
Jail Operations 5030
County Court at Law Clerks 0820
County Clerk 0801
Jail Operations 5030
Jail Operations 5030
District Attorney 3501
Jail Operations 5030
County Clerk Treasury 0830

Court Appt Representation-Ind 6290

Title

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Deputy County Clerk II
Deputy County Clerk II
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Information Clerk/Receptionist
Detention Officer
Deputy County Clerk II
Legal Clerk I

October 17, 2022

Salary
$45,419
$47,690
$38,977
$38,977
$45,419
$45,419
$33,441
$45,419
$38,977
$33,441

Grade
551
551
533
533
551

531
551
533
531

% over Min
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
10/10/2022
11/14/2022
10/10/2022
10/17/2022
11/14/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/3/2022
10/4/2022

Notes

HR Pre-Approval
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval



