COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

October 17, 2022

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Damian Velazquez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	0%	10/10/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Joshua Vega Zayas	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$47,690	551	5%	11/14/2022	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Kimberly Tilley	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$38,977	533	0%	10/10/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Krystal Garner	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$38,977	533	0%	10/17/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Norberto Rosa Soto	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	0%	11/14/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Qahtan Abbas	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	0%	10/10/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Rebekka Aviles	District Attorney	3501	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$33,441	531	0%	10/10/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Shanice Willies	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	0%	10/10/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Maria Velasquez	County Clerk Treasury	0830	Deputy County Clerk II	\$38,977	533	0%	10/3/2022	HR Pre-Approval
Amanda Zbikowski	Court Appt Representation-Ind	6290	Legal Clerk I	\$33,441	531	0%	10/4/2022	HR Pre-Approval